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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Reply of Lok Sabha admitted Unstarred Question No. 4244 for 27.03.2023

regarding suicide committed by students.
1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

To: Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@nic.in>, cdn.edu@nic.in
Cc: Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in>

F. No. RGU/REG-105/MOE/21 Dated: 22.03.2023

To

Ref:

Lakshmi Chandra

Under Secretary (CDN)

Govt. of India, Ministry of Education
Dept. of Higher Education, New Delhi

Sub: Reply of Lok Sabha admitted Unstarred Question No. 4244 for 27.03.2023 regarding suicide committed by students.

Letter F. No. H.11014/03/2023-CDN dated 22.03.2023

Madam,

With reference to your letter on the above cited subject, | am furnishing herewith the

point-wise reply in regard to Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh as under:

(a) Whether the suicide cases among students have increased in the country.
NIL (RGU) / N.A.

(b) If so, the details thereof along with the number of such cases reported in the country during the last five years; and
NIL (RGU) / N.A.

(c) The steps taken or proposed to be taken by the Government to prevent tendency of suicides among students and for provision of psychological support to students?

The Department of Psychology has conducted seminar, etc. during the Covid period to release the mental stress of the students. The Department of Psychology and Social

Work has organized a Two days Mental Health Awareness Workshop on 9th and 10"
February, 2023 for the students and employees (teaching and non-teaching) of the university.

Th|s is for your information and further necessary action, please.

Azadn Ka
AmfitMahotsav Ol =~ e

Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar
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F. No. RGU/REG-105/MOE/21 Dated: 22.03.2023

To

Lakshmi Chandra

Under Secretary (CDN)

Govt. of India, Ministry of Education
Dept. of Higher Education, New Delhi

Sub: Reply of Lok Sabha admitted Unstarred Question No. 4244 for 27.03.2023 regarding suicide committed by students.

Ref: Letter F. No. H.11014/03/2023-CDN dated 22.03.2023

Madam,

With reference to your letter on the above cited subject, | am furnishing

herewith the point-wise reply in regard to Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh as under:

(a)

Whether the suicide cases among students have increased in the country.

NIL (RGU) / N.A.

If so, the details thereof along with the number of such cases reported in the country during the last five years; and

NIL (RGU) / N.A.

The steps taken or proposed to be taken by the Government to prevent tendency of suicides among students and for provision of psychological support to students?

The Department of Psychology has conducted seminar, etc. during the Covid period to release the mental stress of the students. The Department of Psychology and Social Work has organized a Two days Mental Health Awareness Workshop on 9'" and 10™ February, 2023 for the students and employees (teaching and non-teaching) of the university.

This is for your information and further necessary action, please.

Y sincerely,

(Dr. N.T. Rikam)
Registrar


5 MOST IMMEDIATE
. PARLIAMENT QUESTION

F.No.H.11014/03/2023-CDN
Government of India
Ministry of Education

Department of Higher Education
CDN SECTION

229C-Wing, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated the 22" March, 2023

Subject: Lok Sabha admitted Unstarred Question No. 4244 for 27.03.2023 regarding Suicide Committed by students — regarding.

The undersigned is directed to say that the Lok Sabha admitted Unstarred Question No. 4244 for 27.03.2023 regarding Suicide Committed by students has been received in this section. The text of the question is as under:

Suicide Committed by Students
4244. SHRI KURUVA GORANTLA MADHAV:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the suicide cases among students have increased in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the number of such cases reported in the country during the last five years; and

(c) the steps taken or proposed to be taken by the Government to prevent tendency of suicides among students and for provision of psychological support to students?

2 All the Bureaus are requested to provide part-wise information/reply in rfo the above said Lok Sabha Question to CDN Section latest by 23.03.2023 alo with a soft copy at cdn.edu@nic.in.

(Lakshmi Chandra)
US (CDN)
Int: 724

AS(RR)

AS (Edu.)

JS(TE)

EA(HE)

JS (P&ICC)

JS(Mgt.& MC& Scholarship) M

Advisor (Cost) o
DDG(Stats)

0~ O3 Gh e B ek

Copy also to: Dir(HE-CDN), DS(CU-cdn), DD(TC), DS(Lang.), DS(ISER), DS(ICC),
DD(TC), US(ICC), US(Mgmt), US(CU CDN), US(HE-CDN), US(Mgt), US (NIT),
US(IITs), US(IITs),
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Registrar . <registra‘r@rgu.éc.in>
Fwd: Lok Sabha admitted Unstarred Question No. 4244 for 27.03.2023 regarding Suicide
Committed by students — regarding.
1 message
Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@nic.in> Wed, Mar 22, 2023 at 6:15 PM
To: ve@uohyd.ac.in, registrar@uohyd.ac.in, vc@aus.ac.in, registrar@aus.ac.in, ve@manuu.edu.in, registrar@manuu.edu.in, ve@rgu.ac.in,
registrar@rgu.ac.in, vceflu@gmail.com, registrar@efluniversity.ac.in, Vice Chancellor GGU Bilaspur <vc@ggu.ac.in>, ggv.registrar@gmail.com,
vc@tezu.ernet.in, registrartu@tezu.ernet.in, vc@cusb.ac.in
Cc: SUBHASH CHAND SHARU <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, "cdn.edu” <cdn.edu@nic.in>, "rajkamal.kumar” <rajkamal.kumar.edu@gov.in>
Sir,
Please refer to trailing mail.
Kindly furnish the requisite inputs, if any, pertaining to your CU to this Desk and to CDN Section (cdn.edu@nic.in) immediately.
With regards.
Ashok Kumar
Under Secretary & CPIO(CU-I)
MOE/Deptt. of Higher Education
Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi
email id: akumar.doe@nic.in
From: "SUBHASH CHAND SHARU" <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>
To: "Ashok Kumar" <akumar.doe@nic.in>
Sent: Wednesday, March 22, 2023 6:06:31 PM
Subject: Fwd: Lok Sabha admitted Unstarred Question No. 4244 for 27.03.2023 regarding Suicide Committed by students — regarding.
From: "cdn.edu" <cdn.edu@nic.in>
To: "Rakesh Ranjan" <ashe-mhrd@gov.in>, "Vineet Joshi" <ashe-moe@gov.in>, "Adviser" <manmohan.icoas@nic.in>, "Neeta Prasad”
<neetaprasad@pib.gov.in>, "Purnendu Kishore Banerjee" <pk.banerjee@nic.in>, "Mrutyunjay Behera" <mrutyunjay.b@nic.in>, "Saumya Gupta" <saumya.gupta@ias.nic.in>, "R. RAJESH, DDG, Higher Education, MoE" <r.rajesh@nic.in>
Cc: "Priyank Chaturvedi” <priyank.chaturvedi81@gov.in>, "SUMAN DIXIT" <s.dixit23@nic.in>, "SUBHASH CHAND SHARU"
<subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, "SHREYA MS BHARDWAJ" <shreyabhardwaj@ord.gov.in>, "Kirti" <kirti.15@gov.in>, "SANTOSH KUMAR CHAUBEY" <skchaubey.edu@nic.in>, "D.C. LAKRA" <dclakra.edu@nic.in>, "Santosh Kumar" <santoshkumar73@nic.in>, "Kumar Kalikanand" <kkalikanand.edu@nic.in>, "Jasleen Kaur" <jasleen. kaur@nic.in>, "Pawan Kumar" <pawan.kumar2017 @gov.in>, "Indrajit Kuri"
<kuri.indrajit@gov.in>, "Jeewan Kumar" <jeewan.kumar@nic.in>, "Kumar Kalikanand" <kkalikanand.edu@nic.in>, "Shalia Shah" <dsicc-
he@gov.in>
Sent: Wednesday, March 22, 2023 5:00:12 PM
Subject: Lok Sabha admitted Unstarred Question No. 4244 for 27.03.2023 regarding Suicide Committed by students — regarding.
PARLIAMENT QUESTION
MOST URGENT
Respected Sir/Madam,

Please find attached herewith Lok Sabha admitted Unstarred Question No. 4244 for 27.03.2023 regarding Suicide Committed by students . It is requested to provide part-wise information/reply in respect of the above said Lok Sabha Question by 23.03.2023. Soft copy may be mailed to cdn.edu@nic.in.

Regards,
CDN Section
D/o Higher Education
Ministry of Education
a LSUQ 4244.pdf
801K
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